ORDINANCE NO. 5911

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 17.06 OF CHAPTER 17 OF THE RAPID CITY MUNICIPAL CODE, REZONING THE WITHIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY

BE IT ORDAINED by the City of Rapid City, South Dakota, that Section (GC) of Section 17.06.020 of the Rapid City Municipal Code be amended by deleting therefrom, and that Section (LI) of Section 17.06.020 of the Rapid City Municipal Code be amended by adding thereto, the following described property:

Lot 3 of Tract D of W-Y Addition, located in the E1/2 of the SW1/4 of Section 27, T2N, R8E, BHM, Rapid City, Pennington County, South Dakota

and the above-described property is hereby rezoned from General Commercial District to Light Industrial District. (13RZ002)

	CITY OF RAPID CITY		
ATTEST:		Mayor	
Finance Officer			
(SEAL)			
First Reading: Second Reading: Published: Effective:			
Published once at t	he approximate cost of		